-28-94P02-30 R VIVIOUNTA	IN TITLE COMPANY Vol. 794 Page 30456
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THE	as tenante by the entraty states a states
hereinafter called the grantor, for it e consideration KLAMATH COUNTY, a political subdivis the grantee, does hereby grant, barga n. s. II and con	n hereinafter, stated, to grantor paid by <u>1</u> Long of the State of Oregon, hereinafter called wey into the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, ditapients and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining,
sinuated in the County of <u>KLAHAH</u>	d Strie of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
MOUNTAIN	TITLE COMPANY
laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting the	erty lescribed in this instrument in violation of applicable land use his instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should department to verify approved uses and to determine any limits on ned in ORS 30.930,"
And said grantor hereby covenan's to and with so	range and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. tid grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor ted premises, free from all encumbrances except those of
record and those apparent upon the la grantor will warrant and forever defind the said pro and demands of all persons whomsoever, except th	nd, if any, as the date of this deed and that mises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims ose claiming under the above described encumbrances.
Control and a static control to a static control and the state of the	s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ <u>36,470,00</u> . WAX Source property exclude siven an united with the state of t
changes shall be implied to make the provisions he In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed t if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be	so r quires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical reof apply equally to porporations and to individuals. his instrument this day of doptiment, 19 94, signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors. SZATE OF OREGON () Country of KUMDEL () 55.	abrin & Fourter HILE
Personally appeared the above named	NANCY C. FOWLER
Afid, acknowledged the foregoint instrument	OFFICIAL SEAL JESSICA WHITLATCH NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
to be <u>MUS</u> voluntary act and deed. Before me: <u>Louis</u> <u>WHOLU</u> Notary Public for Oregon	STITE OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
My commission expires: (1)	
JESSICA WHITLATCH OTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 029491 WISSIOF EXPIRES NOV 07. 1997	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation. No ary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL)
ALVIN L. FOULER and NANCY FOULER	STATE OF OREGON, 55. County of
KLAMATH COUNTY, a politica si bdivisio 3735 Shosto UQQU Klomathe Falls (K. 971003	day of, B, auo'closeM, and recorded
KLANATH COUNTY, a politica sibdivisio	succe reserved in book on page or as file/reel number, of themsetsee of Report of Deeds of salt county . Waness my hand and seal of County
MANE ADDRESS ZIP Und L diage & regioned all has diageners and be not to be following and a KLAMATH COUNTY - g ppliticag - sc bddvisi	
KIONATIS FOULS	of the State of Oregon Recording Officer ByDeputy

And Advantage of the Advance

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

opiliare Meneral

· 第11121

124

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

1.00

1.

30457

2012

A parcel of property located in the SW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point 990 feet East and 794 feet North of an iron pin marking the Southwest corner of the NW1/4 of Section 1. Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, on the property of Otis V. Saylor, which iron pin is 30 feet East of the center of a road intersecting the Klamath Falls-Lakeview Highway, from the North, and 30 feet North of the center line of said Highway; thence East 270 feet, to a point on the West right of way line of Patterson Street; thence North, along said right of way line 80.70 feet; thence West 270 feet; thence South 80.70 feet to the point of beginning.

Second Second

53

SS.

San Strategy

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLIMATH:

신하		에 걸린 생물. 1983년 1월 1997년 1월 19				Klamath County				_ the	<u>28th</u>	day
Fi	led fo	r record at	request	of A.D., 19	9/.	at 2:30	_ o'clock _	<u>P.M.</u> .	and duly rec 30456	orded in Vo	I. <u></u>	,
of		Sept	<u>- 165 - 16</u> 2685 - 1	A.D., 19 of	<u>e le</u>	Deeds	· 新生 新生	on Page	30456	·		-
	損感			01			Evelyn	Biehn	illine D	inty Clerk	22.20	
		none					B	1 Da	uline 1	men		
議議	EE	Попе	撤销									
	日間		2019 - 1993 		4.4		10101	<u>e algera</u> . E 161 : 12				÷
间缝							長長 撤額					
134						推 (作品。)				-		
						教士金麗教				7 · · ·		-
	비분								· 불운영 1 등 12. · 문양성 1 등 12.	4		
							1177 新潟市 1171 - 新潟市			2 5		
		한 같은 것이.		用的机能								
										e de la companya de l El companya de la comp		
		- 日始成代 日 13月1月 月										
日本に				물을 활동								1
						将一座线:			目影響音で			
		일 위상())이 이 취소())에					影響影響					
援制		월 동안(19) 17 동안(19)	劉祖.									
			約 周						김왕값 -			
											1	
										:		
	PAGE			33607-JW						š Pi	RELIMINARY	REPORT ONLY
「おい」で	PRE	LIMINARY	REPOR	Π								
		Rates :										
		in the state						nidai Hann				